Bureau of Environmental Health
B930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648

Howard C ounty TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org
N Health D cparl:me:nt Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth
| Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer
RECEIPT DATE: 10/23/18 ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM P seapa1

PROVAL DATE: MERH'T: REPAIR A Repair
PERTY ADDRESS: 15491 Roxbury Road

DIVISION:  Nataren Property LOT: nfa TAXID: 04-321154
ITRACTOR: Freedom Septic EMAIL: _Kristin{@freedomseptic.com
TRACTOR ADDRESS: 2809 Liberty Rd, Sykesville, MD 21784 PHONE: 410-795-2947
PERTY OWNER: Jose Nataren EMAIL: _mataren@jrprojectslic.net
\ER ADDRESS: Same as above PHONE:
[IC TANK SIZE: 1500¢g PUMP TANK CAPACITY: 1500g PUMP SIZE: | 1/3 HP
m L1 L

RIBUTICN SYSTEM: [ GRAVITY [£ PRESSURE DOSED BEDROOMS: 5 APPLICATION RATE: 0.8

LINEAR FEET REQUIRED: 140 INLET DEPTH: 2
NCHES: TRENCH WIDTH: 3 MAXIMUM BOTTOM DEPTH: 7.5

MINIMUM SPACE
BETWEEN TRENCHES: n/a EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH: 4
ATION: | TO BE STAKED BY SANITARIAN DURING PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION.
Install new tanks 100ft from existing well. Rock may be an issue in area of tank placement. 2" force main to be ran

up to trenches (3x47’) at upper part of property. Existing drywell must be pumped and collapsed.
JTES:

EDBY: K. Wolf ISSUE DATE: 10/24/2018 EXPIRATION DATE: 10/24/2019
CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY INSTALLATION

CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMPONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING
STOME MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW.

WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED
ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWNGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL
MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS
AN ELECTRICAL PERMIT 15 REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF mmlm mumulm OF THE

X ELECTRICALPERMITISSUED  E_ une oolle T uas ted o,
THE HCHD DOES NOT WARRANTY ANY SYSTEM AND CANNOT ﬁumul THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS SYSTEM AS DESIGNED. BY
ACCEPTING THIS PERMIT, THE OWNER AND/OR APPLICANT ACKOWLEDGE THAT THE SPECIFICATIONS DETAILED IN THIS DESIGN ARE
ONE POSSIBLE OPTION AND THAT THE HCHD WILL REVIEW OTHER PROPOSALS. YOU HAVE THE OPTION TO SEEK THE ADVICE OF A
QUALIFIED DESIGN CONSULTANT OR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER FOR FURTHER GUIADNCE.
AN INDIVIDUAL CERTIFIED BY MDE AND THE MANUFACTURER FOR BAT INSTALLATION MUST BE PRESENT AT ALL TIMES DURING BAT
INSTALLATION.
MDE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND OTHER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE TO ENSURE
THAT SOLIDS ARE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAL AREA

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM.
PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT.
CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS.
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Bureau of Environmental Health

HOWARD COUNTY ania ety
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410,313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM
TO: Toni Sieglein
Divislon of Public Service and Zoning Administration
Department of Planning and Zoning
FROM: Jeff Williams
Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Program
RE: NCU-18-001 15491 Roxbury Road
DATE: March 14, 2018

The Health Department has reviewed the application and has the following comments:

1.

A property file for the well and septic system serving the property was not located, A
site visit indicated that the septic system is possibly located on the neighboring parcel to
the west (no address). This is not an approvahble condition without an easement
agreement between the properties granting the use of the area for sewage disposal.

As there is no record of the septic system, the Health Department cannot state whether
it is adequate to serve the two houses on the parcel. Prior to Health Department
approval of any building permit to expand living space in either house or a rental

license, the existing system must be evaluated and upgraded if possible. If an upgrade of
the system Is not possible due to the limited area available, a permit may be denied.
Prior to Health Department approval of any building permit for the property, sewage
disposal areas to accommodate three systems must be established for each house.
Given the small size of the parcel, it is unlikely that adeguate area exists on the parcel.

Website: www hchealth.org  Facebook: www. facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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TO: Mr. Bert Nixon e
Environmental Health Director L
Howard County
FROM: John Ellingsworth
RE: NCU-18-001 15491 Roxbury Road
DATE: December 17, 2018

| am involved in an appeal with Howard County involving 15491 Roxbury Road.

The appeal involves non-conforming use, zoning, number of dwellings and any and all
associated requirements (i.e. well and septic) as well as associated violations both past and
present,

i am writing you to gain a greater understanding of the Bureau of Environmental Health's
position, action, and lack thereof with regard to this property.

1- Please refer to the memorandum dated 2/14/2018 from Jeff Williams to DPZ.
Have you complied with #3 of this memo? If so, | would like to see the evidence.

2- Please refer to the Notice of Violation dated 4/11/2018 regarding sewage overflow
and pollution of ground surface,

Why was this violation never enforced?
Why were no fines imposed?

There were clear violations of both COMAR and the Howard County Code and the
Bureau of Environmental Health did nothing to affect compliance with either.
Please explain your lack of enforcement regarding the clearly written codes

and penalties. No action was taken until November 29, 2018, almost 8 months
after the Notice of Violation.

Why were there no consequences? The fines alone would have been six figures!

3- What current and/or standard regulations were adjusted to accommodate the
recently installed system? Please address setbacks, capacities, and the most
obvious of all—two dwellings on one system and two dwellings on one wel—both in
contrast to the accepted norm, and starkly opposed to #3 of the March 14
memorandum from Jeff Williams.




Itis my understanding that the Maryland Department of Health oversees all county agencies.
Are they and have they been aware of this egregious situation and the seemingly willful
negligence on the part of any local authority.

Thank you for your detailed and in depth responses to these most obvious questions. All county
and state decisions regarding this property, as well as the enforcement of material codes and
laws are pertinent to the ongoing appeal process.

John Ellingswaorth
P.O. Box 250
Glenwood, MD 21738
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Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbla, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
www.hchealth.org
Faceboole: whww, facebook.com fhocohealth
Twitter; HowsrdCoHealthDep

Dr. Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INFORMATION FORM — SEPTIC SYSTEM REPAIR/UPGRADE
for Request: Has the septic tank been pumped the last month?
Pailing System . E Yes Datepunped:- Y F5f”5
«  System relocation for proposcd addition O Ne /
OV Byemeppnd- Sepopoml sMln o o il Sgection ot septic ik wndive dvade ol casdontady

Cl' Taafiqostt maament doe B Yes Inin observations: DYy Bl \ina
O Collapsed septic truk S -
O Collapsed drywell '
B-rii;l,"ng o Aok Wlls; v‘:;::.]i inspection of the sewage line mdi‘
Drywell Blockage lesding to (he tanke :
O Tremh . O Yes. Bxplsin
O Unkmown Blocknge leading to the field
O Otee , O Yes Explain:
Is discharpe surfacing on the ground? & Mo
ﬂf"fu D_‘N"‘
O Mo Additional Comments:

*For REPAIRS, are the owners proposing, or do fhey plan to add in the future, eny sdditions or modificetions to the property, i.e. pools,
hmwaﬂdlﬁbﬂ, grrages, =t=7 This information must be disclosed at the time of this spplication. The Health Degarement will not l.'m
able to scoommadate requests in the field for property modifications unrelated © the repeir request. Such requests may require an
ldﬁnmlhe.I.tmn_g.uﬂm'nnﬂtﬂuhPmmmmm&hpwm“tmmmmw

Septic Contractor: Caontractor’s Phone:
Contracior's Address:

Property Address: Mﬂ.&mw_m file:
Subdivision: ?ﬁaﬁ Year Built
Cramer's Nam ﬂmll’hnnﬂ. ﬁ g EEL

'Nlma of previoua nm:r.rs Existing bedrooms: __ 3

Proposed bedrooms:
Has this request been previously discussed with a Sanitarian? (Mame): i
Fublic Sewer available/nearby:

* A Sanitarian will be m contact within three business days, depending upon the urgency of the situation, to coordinate the
schedulingfreview of the repair or upgrade.

#*Prior to scheduling inspections, sealed plans should be snbmitted to clarily the nature of the addition.®

Print cut & copy of Real Property Data via Dept. of Texation website Indexed file found

If public sewer may be nearby, verify whether sewer is technleally “svailable™ Bwrough the Burcan of Engincering.
%Mmmvmwmm seweris required: If the owner believes eason for —————

exemplion exists, the owner should fastify the request in writing,

If soilfsils gonditiong ar: limited and sewer 2nd/or Metrs District statug is pot eonducive lo'comection, the Sanitarisn may recommend

persuil of Emergency Sewer Extension or Emergency Metro Distniet Inclusion. The Owaer should contact the Bureau of Utilities for

details, .

Mo permit is 1o be issued nor inspection to be scheduled without prior fee collection at the office unless an emergency situstion exists,

The coniractor is i nofify office of the emesgency sitmstion s soon a8 possible,

s
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COUNTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313,2648 - Fax

1.866,313.6300 - Toll Free

TO:

FROM:

RE:

DATE:

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM

John Ellingsworth

Jeff Williams
Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Program

Inquiry letter, NCU-18-001, 15491 Roxbury Road

December 18, 2018

| have received your letter requesting additional information regarding the Health Department’s actions
at 15491 Roxbury Road. Below are answers to your questions in that letter;

1.

The third bullet point of my memo to the Department of Planning and Zoning in response to
NCU-18-001 stated:
Prior to Health Department approval of any building permit for the property, sewage
disposal areas to accommodate three systems must be established for each house. Given
the smoll size of the parcel, it is unlikely that adequate area exists on the parcel.
The Heath Department has not received any building permits for review on that property since
the date of that memo.

The Notice of Violation dated 4/11/2018 stated that the owner was required to clean any
surfaced sewage, prevent future instances of sewage on the ground surface, and apply for a
repair septic permit. The owner, through his hired septic contractor, made an application for a
repair septic permit on 4/26/2018. The septic repair necessitated a replacement well to be
drilled, which was applied for in May 2018 and completed in July 2018. Sampling of the
replacement well was done on August 2, 2018 and an Interim Certificate of Potability (ICOP)
issued on August 14, 2018. All standard parameters passed. Perc testing for the repair septic
was conducted in May 2018, the repair septic system was laid out in September 2018, installed
in November and December of 2018, and the septic permit received final approval from the
Health Department on December 7, 2018, The Health Department observed the old septic tank
and drywell pumped, crushed, and filled on November 30, 2018. The property owner complied
with the stipulations in the Notice of Violation and was not found to have created a public
health nuisance through sewage on the ground surface subsequent to the Notice of Violation,
therefore no further enforcement action was taken.

The replacement well and the replacement septic system conform to the requirements of
COMAR 26.04.02 and Howard County Code Title 3, Subtitle 8, therefore no variances were
necessary.

Website: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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Kristin Greisz <kristin@freedomseptic.com> B/15/2018 4:24 PM

Howard County Permit
To Bev True <truecontractors@comcasi.net>

Hi Momma,
Can you go to Howard County, prior to Tuesday? We have a layout inspection scheduled for 10:30 Tuesday
morning. Kevin will have everything ready for you, you just have to go pay the $165.00.

Roberto Nataren
15491 Roxbury Rd.
Glenwood, MD 21738
703-609-8566

Kevin has all the info, he said you can leave the receipt with him, he will bring out to the field. @
We already perc’ed and the customer paid the perc fee.

Thank you Mommal XOXO
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8230 stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: £10-313-2640 | Fau: 410-313-264E
TDD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-B66-313-6300
www.hchealth.org
Faceboolk: www.facaboolkcom/hocoheslth
Twitter; HowardCoHealthDep

Dr. Maura ). Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INFORMATION FORM — SEPTIC SYSTEM REPAIR/UPGRADE
Re Reguest: Has the septic tank been pumped within the last month?
Failing System _ O Yes Date pumped:-
0 System relocation for proposed addition O Ne
O Systemuppnde frproposcd adition o o visusl inspoction: of the septic tank and/or drain felds conducted?
G s Neationmt sous O Yes Explainobservations:

I:I. Collspsed septic tank O N

O Collapsed drywell

i oyt A Wa;lv::lm!pﬁmnfﬁnwhnucnndm?
O Drywel Blockage leading to the tank

O Treoch O Yes Explein:
- 0 Mound O No

O Unknown Blockage leading to the feld

O Other O Yes BEaplain:
Is discharge surfacing on the ground?

0O Yam

O Ne “

*For REPAIRS, are the owners proposing, or do they plan to add in the fitture, any additions or modifications o the property, i.e pools,
living spacc additions, garages, ctc? This information must be disclosed at the time of s applicaton. The Health Depariment will not be
able to accommodate requests in the field for property modifications unrsiated io the repadr request. Such requests may require an
edditional fee, testing, and submittal of s Percolation Certification Flan, if the property does not meet current Code and Regulation,

Septic Contractor: L)@l ryy WAL 7y

Contractor's Address: AT LRy

Property Address: MM@G/ County file
Subdivision: Lo . Year Built
Owner's Name: MA[&E&LED___MH Phone -
Name nfpm-ium CWDEers: Existing bedrooms:

Proposed bedrooms:

Hazs this request been previously discussed with » Sanitsrian? (Name):
Public Sewer pvailable/nearby:
*4 Sanitarism will be in contact within three business days, dependmg upon the wgency of the situation, to coordmate the
scheduling/review of the repair or upgrade.
*Prior to scheduling inspections, scaled plans should be submitted to clarify the natore of the addition.”
Print out & copy of Real Property Dats via Dept of Taxation websits Indexed fils found
pruhh:mmyb:nnﬂw wﬁﬂ!mum:f "aveilable” through the Buresy of Engineering.
Metopolitar District, connection™to sewer-is reguired: i the owner believes reatwon for ———— ———
exemption exists, the owner should justify the request in writing.
1f soil/zite conditions are limited snd sewer and/or Metro District status is not conducive to'comection, the Saniterian may recommend
pursuit of Emergency Sewer Extension or Emergency Metro District Inclugion. The Owner should contct the Bureau of Utilities for
details. ;
No permit is tobe isvucd nor inspection tn be scheduled without prior fee collection at the offce imless an emergrocy situation exdsts,
The contrecior is to notify offies of the emergency sinmtion 25 soon 25 possible.
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FILE INQUIRY NOTES
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FILE INQUIRY NOTES

\TE 2 RESULTS OF REVIEW FOR FILE

2111 m EI, ,Ef‘_gch__, \t“l'_‘_h-' Lot CE m-t...},k[ L;vli'.\“h 1-'1-1! a[‘“i:"'d “"H'” s
__.T.E;A._I-_.L--n..i“‘u‘-__:.MM qrr‘M qo €+ srso dor

Tﬂnf:n:«-r'r Led b bl | ?n:l..rl‘ﬂ-«: PO R t:ﬂ.‘-l wi 9

A O e e, du Ha (0oL sed-bodd o

-T-c;;;.c-ih phrng o ras X, Told Aes Yo Jobhosdt Spp |fimdosn do i
P o st /_:':':b'i
* o—
2o\i® Sk fhepedhen ppddy . e = hma&g:_c_r_‘r_.i@&i?ﬁ
_M_M IH_ LT ﬁﬂ.g‘&"'-- law:ﬂ“-l*-}- e L *—'n-hm'_—
bnodll 2oy Meo ,LL\J_‘JV‘__M! Juldn, o exq brand

L. h

_q._'lg S pule hgl Drera ‘.F'Nc.g_!\:ﬂ- Lﬂﬂ-n-h._ Mash 3 rag Sy dode |

- l’hl'l

8| DSder rfad  Cence llosfain]  doom  Fruedem Spdo  pulae
ol swne (ac Ml ol b elliied Vead L
vk S ol aolte  obedber  foundd o
st ed et 2 g e dadtea, W sBU ot
o=t oo wM | gad ses C.q.g wedndhe )  sht
_lelen b o wl e %)Lvl- 3ot 4y denchy |uof o¥
Quitdd 18 2l o, A bk bodae el b gkt

=

@




Enmard_hDana

From: Dana Bernard <dballday2012@gmail com=
Sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 12:54 PM
To: Bernard, Dana
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'yock Septic Service, Inc. Invoice
. O. Box 89 Date Invoice #
: |

isnele; MBX 2150 4132018 |  R8410
0-988-9270  Office

0-531-1256  Fax #

Bill To Service Location

nberto Nataran

3491 Roxbury RD

lenwood, Md 21738

Rep Terms Due Date |[Time 11:00 am
AS Due on receipt 4/13/2018 703-609-8566

Service Description Rate |Miles/Loads| Amount
esidential P... [Pump Out Residential Septic Tank 165.00 165.00
1e] Fuel Surcharge 10.00 10.00
00 Gallon  |County Waste Disposal Fee 55.00 55.00
tice To Customer: | understand that Fyock Septic Service is NOT responsible for any

nage to property while rendering services at the above address. Total $230.00
stomer

niature: ihtey "'")‘ 3 dj MAKE CHECK

; PAYABLE TO
nmenis - +
A e Serviced By 24 FYOCK SEPTIC
o Z40-855 4383 o SERVICE
nec
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- Bureau of Environmental Health
], HOWARD COUNTY ct03ta s voke/ny
.~ HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

April 11, 2018

Jose Roberto Nataren
15491 Roxbury Road
Glenwood, Maryland 21738

CERTIFIED MAIL: 7016-0910-0001-9222-5302
And Hond Delivered

RE: Sewage overflow; pollution of ground surface at:
15491 Roxbury Road,
Glenwood, MD 21738

Dear Mr. Nataren:

On April 10, 2018 a site investigation was conducted at 15491 Roxbury Road Glenwood,
Maryland 21738. At the time of investigation the existing tank and existing dry well were full
and sewage was leaching from the dry well onto the ground surface and around the neighbors’
property at 15491 Roxbury Road. The existing system was determined to be failing. At the time
of investigation we were able to conclude that the onsite sewage disposal system serving two
houses at 15491 Roxbury Road, Glenwood, Maryland 21738 was the source of the sewage
effluent at the surface of the ground.

Be advised that the condition of sewage effluent emerging onto the soil surface is a violation of
the Code of Maryland (COMAR) 26.04.02.02(E}: “A person may not dispose of sewage, body, or
industrial wastes in any manner which may cause pollution of the ground surface, the waters of
the State, or create a nuisance.” This condition is also in violation of the Howard County Code
3.804(a)(1), as a sewage overflow is defined as a nuisance, [12.110(a)]. It is the property
owner's responsibility to maintain the onsite sewage disposal system so that an overflow does
not occur until a repair can be performed.

You are hereby ordered to immediately pump and haul the contents of the sewage disposal
system and treat the contaminated soil with hydrated lime. You will be responsible for
continuing to pump the contents of the system at a frequency that prevents sewage effluent
from coming to the ground surface. Furthermore, you must apply for a repair permit for your
septic system within 7 (seven) days of receiving this notice. Failure to comply will result in the
issuance of a civil citation(s). Under Howard County Code, paragraph 12.112, each day this
violation is allowed to occur is considered a separate offense.

Website: www. hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COUNTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
. HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

If you believe that the condition described above is not and could not be a hazard to health, or
that the Health Department is not acting in compliance with pertinent laws and regulations,
you may request a formal hearing before the Board of Health within 15 (fifteen) days of receipt
of this letter. All requests are to be made in writing and directed to the Executive Secretary of
the Board of Health at the above address.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact me at 410-313-1771.

Dana Bernard, Environmental Health Specialist I
Well and Septic Program

Woebsite: www.hchealth.org  Facebook: www .facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth
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Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD CO’U NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410,313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

April 11, 2018

Jose Roberto Nataren
15491 Roxbury Road
Glenwood, Maryland 21738

CERTIFIED MAIL: 7016-0910-0001-9222-5302
And Hand Delivered

RE: Sewage overflow; pollution of ground surface at:
15491 Roxbury Road,
Glenwood, MD 21738

Dear Mr. Nataren:

On April 10, 2018 a site investigation was conducted at 15491 Roxbury Road Glenwood,
Maryland 21738, At the time of investigation the existing tank and existing dry well were full
and sewage was leaching from the dry well onto the ground surface and around the neighbors’
property at 15491 Roxbury Road. The existing system was determined to be failing. At the time
of investigation we were able to conclude that the onsite sewage disposal system serving two
houses at 15491 Roxbury Road, Glenwood, Maryland 21738 was the source of the sewage
effluent at the surface of the ground.

Be advised that the condition of sewage effluent emerging onto the soil surface is a violation of
the Code of Maryland (COMAR) 26.04.02.02(E): “A person may not dispose of sewage, body, or
industrial wastes in any manner which may cause pollution of the ground surface, the waters of
the State, or create a nuisance.” This condition is also in violation of the Howard County Code
3.804(a)(1), as a sewage overflow is defined as a nuisance, [12.110(a)). It is the property
owner’s responsibility to maintain the onsite sewage disposal system so that an overflow does
not occur until a repair can be performed.

You are hereby ordered to immediately pump and haul the contents of the sewage disposal
system and treat the contaminated soil with hydrated lime. You will be responsible for
continuing to pump the contents of the system at a frequency that prevents sewage effluent
from coming to the ground surface. Furthermore, you must apply for a repair permit for your
septic system within 7 (seven) days of receiving this notice. Failure to comply will result in the
issuance of a civil citation(s). Under Howard County Code, paragraph 12,112, each day this
violation is allowed to occur is considered a separate offense.

Woebsite: www hchealth.org  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth



liams, Jeffre[

n: Roberto Nataren <rnataren@jrprojectslic.net>
t Tuesday, August 15, 2017 12:.07 PM
Robbins, Holley
ject: Notice of Violation,
d Moming.

is 15 Jose Roberto Nataren, Owner of the following properties.

1| Roxbury Rd,Glenwood MD 21738 & 15489 Roxbury Rd,Glenwood MD 21738,

reason of my email it's regarding a Notice of Violation lenier that | received July 26 2017, where i was notified by Howard County for the
wing violations,

licensed Rental : @ 15489 Roxbury Rd,
Id a Second floor in Garage.
lailhoxes
is my explanation:
-te is not rental unit in my properties, my family and 1, are the ones who occupy the Unit 15489, until we are ready to move to the main
e 15491 (which is vacant) In the future if we need to rent one of the properties we know that a Rental License is require.

haven't build a second floor in the Garage, Whatever is in the garage was build long time a go by previous owners,the second floor they
ioned its where the HV AC unit its been place since previous owner Installed,

haven't add a second mailbox what i did was remove and replace existing with new mail box.
vthing ['ve done on the property up to this point is maintenance only,
s¢ don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding,

Regards,

Roberto Mataren
GOS-8566

B L e
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Williams, Js_im

From: Roberto Nataren <mataren@jrprojectslicnet>
Sent: Tuesday, August 15, 2017 1207 PM

To: Robbins, Holley

Subject: Notice of Violation.

Good Momning.

This is Jose Roberto Nataren, Owner of the following properties.
15491 Roxbury Rd,Glenwood MD 21738 & 15489 Roxbory Rd,Glenwood MD 21733,
The reason of my email it's regarding a Notice of Vinlation letter that § received July 26 2017, where i was notificd by Howard County for the
fallowing violations.
*Unlicensed Rental : 42 15489 Roxbury Rd.
*Build a Second floor in Garage.
*2 Mailbaxes
Here 15 my explanation;
*There is not rental unit in my properties, my family and 1, are the ones who occupy the Unit 15489, until we are ready to move to the main
house 15491 (which is vacant) In the future if we need to rent one of the properties we know that a Rental License is require.

*'We haven't build = second floor in the Garage, Whatever is in the garage was build long time a go by previous owners.ihe second floor they
mentioned its where the HVAC unit its been place since previous owner installed.

*We haven't add a second mailbox, what § did was remove and replace existing with new mail box.
Everything I've done on the property up to this point is maintenance only.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding.

Best Regards.

lose Raberto Nataren
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HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
BUREAU OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES & FPERMITE
3430 COUAT HOUSE DRIVE
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043

APPLICATION FOR; 301-992-2455 INSTRUCTIONS:

INITIAL mumumunmn
TRANSFER iF MOM-APPLICABLE EMTER Wea
RENEWAL __do—

RENTAL LICENSE APPLICATION

Aty aponess /547 ) Rerb dﬂg APARTMENT COMPLEX NAME (1 applieadie) 2/ /7
'&.nr#add‘: md Q173 ~

MANAGEMENT COMPANY/AGENT
el

Sames cuveilaldi Lw,.;,-;}..

ij?g i?#{j;’{? Fd
"'F"Le.vnﬁ.g.a’ e 735

Qg‘!ﬂ‘ TELEPHONE NUMBER GEMENT COMPANY/AGENT TELEPHONE NUMBER
LISl ) | '&i\
{ J

[
EATTAEBAL —
7T seanE TP 560

ML IR Lg ﬁ MO
M
el RO ECT) L L :
CORPORATIONS ENTER RESIDENT AGENT AGENT(S) NA OMSIBLE PARTY
AL (NAMES A
Y

(*DOALEY) IADDNESS ‘-\\
ICITY, WATL 2 GO G BTATL, I roal) “n .

MUMSER OF OwELLING UNITE . — mnuwmmtl___ﬁ_.ﬂmf

TYPFE DF COMRTAUGTIDN

HABE CHECH ALL THAT &RPLY m
[ ETORS: INSTALLLD fl:i:. tiee e

e A
UTILITIOS SUPFLIED *G UMt 1 8 &/ -]
g [ e
WRATING FYETEN DD a El =
L L ] Lo Ed =y
MO WATIA u-ﬂ'-'t (5] =

7
wemaenwan "B B AT

[ N4
WMwaALd CAMCAAL O
[
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A renlal llcense spplicalion musl be on (e with the Buresu ol inspeciions, Licenses and Permiia, afl necesssry feed paid, and

inepecBon conducied belore occupency by enants.
I nave carstully sxamir=d pnd read the sbove spplhcalion and know the same ks true and correct, snd (hal in renling Sheee dweling

unila all pravisions of Moward County Ordinances snd State Lows will b wilth whether hersin spacified or not
pewe L -RE *E" MMMW Thie __M""‘_/

Make Checks Payable lo Director of Finsnce Howard County /

PERMITSE

Date Application Recelved 7 z . Daie of inspection ___ =
Recelpl Number _//f ma‘é Inspecior Mame = S—

Fee Pala & Approvd [

Serial Number __ -, ',B?; . Disapproved [J

Distriel
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JOSE ROBERTO NATARFN - RHOWARD OOUNTY
REQUEST FOR CONFIRMATION » DEPARTMENT OF
OF NONCONFORMING USE

. PLANNING AND ZONING

. Case No

SEESE S0 PAASENS AN BESAN
AFEIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF
NONCONFORMING USE PETITION

| hereby certify on this 4 day of December, 2017 that 1, Coy Lannisg, sm over the age
of |8 and am competent to wealify 1o the multers stated herein, and that the matiers stated berein
are willun my personal knowledge and are true and correct:

L 1 am the son of James and Goldie Lanning. who lived at the address of 1549)

Roxbury Rosd, Glenwood, Maryland 21738 (the “Property™) from October 5, 1964 untdl mry
muother pased away in December of 2013,

2 Al the time miy parents purchased the Property in 1964, there were two single-
family detached dwelling units on the Property — the primasy address was | 5491 Roxbury Rosd
with » lenant house having an address of 1549) Roxbory Road Apt C or Cotlage C

3 According o my parents. the tcnant howse was bualtl sometsme between 1938 and

1939 Thus is reflected in & Rental License Application filed by my mother, Goidie Lanning. on
Avgrust 15, | 7806, whach s suached bevew as Exinba |

5 The tenant house hes exicied on the Property since at least 1977 and has been
used a3 8 ungle-family detached dwelling in & continuous and uninterrupted (ashion from that
date through the present

I soleminly allirm under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge that (he
cantents of the foregomg paper arc true.

7 )

Coy




9. SIGNATURES

The undersigned hereby affirms that all of the statements and information contained in, or filed
with, this petition are true and correct.
The undersigned has read the instructions on this form, filing herewith all of the required

accompanying information.

/.ﬂ/ g

Date

Jose Roberio Nataren

Petitioners Name (please print)

Counsel's Name (please print) Counsel’s Signarure

R s e R e e Rt e R e s R e R R R R R R R R i s s s e b s e R e R R R R R R R A E R R s a b n B R

For DPZ office use only:
(Filing fee is $250.00 plus $25.00 per poster.)
(Make checks payable to “Director of Finance™)

Hearing fee: §
Poster fee:  §
Total: 5
Receipt No.

County Website: www howardcountymd.gov

NOTE: No appointment is needed to submit this application and payment of fees is not
due until a hearing date is set and you are notified.

Revised: 12/07



PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
DATA TO ACCOMPANY PETITION
7. NONCONFORMING USE PLAN
No application for a nonconforming use shall be considered complete unless accompanied by a
nonconforming use plan. The submitted plans shall be folded 1o approximately 8% x 14
inches. The plan must be drawn to scale and must include the items listed below:
{a) Courses and distances of outline boundary lines and the size of the properly

(b) North arrow
(e} Zoning of subject property and adjoining property
{d) Scale of plan

(e) Existing and proposed uses, structures, natural features and landscaping
B () Location and surface material of existing and proposed parking spaces, driveways, and points
of access; number of existing and proposed parking spaces
[ (g) Floor area and height of structures, setback distances from property lines, and other numerical
values necessary for the examination of the petition
[ (h) Boundary of area and structures considered to be nonconforming
B (i) Any other information as may be necessary for full and proper consideration of the petition

8. ADDITIONAL MATERIAL, FEES, POSTING, AND ADVERTISING

A) The original and eight (8) copies of the petitions, plans and supplemental pages must
be submitted. If desired, supplemental pages may be attached to the petition.

B) The undersigned agrees to furnish such additional plats, plans, reports or other material
as may be required by the Department of Planning and Zoning in connection with the
filing of this petition.

C) The undersigned agrees to pay all costs in accordance with the current schedule of fees.

D) The undersigned also agrees to properly post the property at least fifteen (15) days
immediately prior to the hearing and to maintain the property posters as required until 15
days immediately afier the hearing and submit an affidavit of posting at, or before the
time of the hearing.
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(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

PETITIONER®S INTEREST IN SUBJECT PROPERTY

[£) OWNER (including joint ownership)
|:| OTHER (describe and give name and address of owner)

If the Petitioner is not the owner of the subject property, documentation from the owner
authorizing the petition must accompany this petition.
CONFIRMATION OF NONCONFORMING USE

Describe documentation included with this petition demonstrating the continuous and

uninterrupted use of the site from the specified date__The attached affidavit of Coy Lanning

use of the site for two sinple-family detached

ellings from at least 1964 to the L.
Describe the documentation included with this petition substanliating the existence of the

subject use on the date that the use became nonconforming_The existence of two Elﬂill gmg

receipt. dated October 28, 1975.
Does the nonconforming use involve a structure? [J Noe [X] Yes. Ifyes, please deseribe

The nonconforming use involves two single-family detached dwellings.

Any other factors which the Petitioner desires to have considered?
itioner acknow! that there are some disc ies 1 ding the date the




DPZ Office use only:

CAsENO. __ AW \E OO |
paTEFILED___ L[4 (L&

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
NON-CONFORMING USE PETITION

1. NONCONFORMING USE REQUEST
Describe the magnitude and the extent of the nonconforming use__ Two single-family detached

dw

Identify the date that the subject use became nonconforming to the use provisions of the Zoning
Regulations 1977 Howard County Zoning Regulations ~ limited R (Rural) District to "One
single-family detached dwelling unit per lot™.

2. PETITIONER’S NAME_ Jose Roberto Nataren

TRADING AS (IF APPLICABLE)

ADDRESS__1549] Roxbury Road, Glenwood. MD 21738
PHONE NO._(W) 703-609-8566 (H)

EMAIL
3. COUNSEL FOR PETITIONER_ Thomas G, Coale, Talkin & Oh, LLP
COUNSEL'S ADDRESS_ 5100 Dorsev Hall Drive, Ellicott City, Marviand 21042
COUNSEL'S PHONE NO._(410) 964-0300

EMAIL _tcoale(@talkin-oh.com
4. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION

ADDRESS OF SUBJECT PROPERTY 15491 Roxbury Road, Glenwood. MD 21738
TOTAL ACREAGE OF PROPERTY__0.536 Acres
PROPERTY LOCATION io _ g :
ELECTION DISTRICT__4th ZONING DISTRICT_RC-DEQ
TAX MAP #__21 BLOCK#__14 PARCEL/LOT #__109
SUBDIVISION NAME (if applicable)

JAN 92 4 2018
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HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

3430 Courthouse Drive - Ellicott City, Maryland 21043 . 410-313-2350
Voice/Relay

Valdis Lazdins, Director FAX 410-313-3467

SUBJECT: NONCONFORMING USE APPLICATION
Jose Roberto Nataren
NCU 18-001

To: Department of Recreations and Parks
Department ol Inspections, [.icenses and Permits
Bureau of Environmental Health
Department of Fire and Rescue Services
Development Engineering Division I
State Highway Administration
Resource Conservation District (courtesy)

From: Toni Sieglein
Division of Public Service and Zoning Administration

Date: February 28, 2018

Anached is the application for the nonconforming use referenced above as permitted under Section 129
nf the Howard County Zoning Regulations. This Section allows approval of a nonconforming use by the
Director of the Department of Planning and Zoning

A public hearing on the application is scheduled for March 21, 2018 Please submit any advisory
>omuments or applicable requirements your agency has on the applhication by March 12, 2018.

If you have any questions, please contact me at extension 2350,

Attachment

Spubservdodincumemo, doc

loward County Government, Allan H. Kittleman County Executive www. howardcountymd.gov



Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Bivd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COUNTY 410,313,2640 - Voice/Relay

HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

TO:

FROM:

RE:

DATE:

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer
MEMORANDUM
Toni Sieglein
Division of Public Service and Zoning Administration
Depariment of Planning and Zoning

Jeff Williams
Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Program

NCU-18-001 15491 Roxbury Road

March 14, 2018

The Health Department has reviewed the application and has the following comments:

i

A property file for the well and septic system serving the property was not located. A
site visit indicated that the septic system Is possibly located on the neighboring parcel to
the west (no address). This is not an approvable condition without an easement
agreement between the properties granting the use of the area for sewage disposal.

As there is no record of the septic system, the Health Department cannot state whether
it is adequate to serve the two houses on the parcel. Prior to Health Department
approval of any building permit te expand living space in either house or a rental
license, the existing system must be evaluated and upgraded if possible. If an upgrade of
the system Is not possible due to the limited area available, a permit may be denied.
Prior to Health Department approval of any building permit for the property, sewage
disposal areas to accommodate three systems must be established for each house.
Given the small size of the parcel, it is unlikely that adequate area exists on the parcel.

Website: www.hchealth.arg  Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Williams, Jm

From: Williams, Jeffrey

Sent: Monday, March 19, 2018 932 AM

To: Saucedo, Brenda

Subject: 15451 Roxbury Rd

Attachments: MNCU 18-001 memo 15451 Roxbury Road pdf

Hi Brenda. We got a NCU for 15491 Roxbury Rd to comment on that shows two houses on one parcel. The neighbors
came to us about it and mentioned that at least one of the structures is a rental. | was wondering if you were familiar
with this and if they have applied for a rental license. You can see our comments attached. There are some issues with
the septic. If you get a rental license application from them, I'd like to have the opportunity to make comments on the
septic if possible. Thanks

Jeff Williams

Program Supervisor, Well & Septic Program
Bureau of Environmental Health

Howard County Health Dept,

410-313-4261

lewilliams@howardcoyntymd gov

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under
applicable law. If the reader of this emall is not the Intended reciplent, you are hereby notified that you are strictly
prohibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email
in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission.
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LEGAL DESCRIFTICN:
ALL THAT PIECE OF PARCEL OF LAND BEING DESCRMED IN LIBER 17526, FOUQ 39, RECORDED AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD
COUNTY, MARTLAND

JOB SPECIFIC SURVEYOR NOTES:
mwmum HEREOMN HAS BEEMN REFERERCED TO A DEED AS RECORDED I LFBER 17905 FOLID 79 AMCMG THE LAND RECORDS OF

GENERAL SURVEYOR NOTES:
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SPECTION SHEET

OWNER: PHONE #:
ADDRESS: |5441 ﬁﬂ-""’*‘j Rl CONTRACTOR:
WELL TAG #:
SUBDIVISION: LOT: COUNTY #:
PROPOSAL:
LOCATION DIAGRAM
He-13- 3958
ug’
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- ela
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.l".—l
//_' /
/ d
e ns'
sphe
vy

COMMENTS: _Site  wisiy . Lf £ |
Cav ° ' { . L Weh hag
A ?;-' Fﬂ &' 3 Ll €

DATE:  U/13/1¢ INSPECTOR: _ Sowar fa\ling
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filliams, J-lfﬂ

I Saucedo, Brenda

nt: Monday. March 19, 2018 9:54 AM

y: Williams, Jeffrey

- Robbins, Holley, Saucedo, Brenda

ibject: FW: 15491 Roxbury Rd

ttachments: NCU 18-001 memo 15491 Roxbury Road.pdf; Notice of Violation.

ff,

oks llke we investigated this as recently as August, 2017 (see email from pwner attached). The one parcel contains
491 and 15489, Our building inspectors investigated as recently as July 2017 and September 2017,  All cases were
solved as unfounded. There was no rental on the premises at the time of our investigation. | can have a condition
ided to the address that would flag it for your office to comment.

ease let us know if you need anything else.
sgards,

renda K. Saucedo

vief Rental Mousing, Taxi and Sign Code Inspector
spartment of Inspections, Licenses and Permits
spections and Enforcement Division

aucedo@®howardcountymd.gov
ffice: 410-313-1831 Fax: 410-313-1861

oward

om: Willlams, Jeffrey

ant: Monday, March 19, 2018 9:32 AM
y: Saucedo, Brenda

ibject: 15491 Roxbury Rd

Brenda. We got a NCU for 15491 Roxbury Rd to comment on that shows two houses on one parcel. The neighbors
me to us about it and mentioned that at least one of the structures is a rental. | was wondering if you were familiar
th this lnd if the-.r haw apphed fur a renta! lh:enu- 'fnu can see our r.ﬂmments lmd'hed 'lhere are some issues with

f Williams

agram Supervisor, Well & Septic Program
reau of Environmental Health

wrard County Health Dept.

0-313-4261

villiams@®howardcountymd.gov

INFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
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E’.aarl'l.'ari:lI Dana

= rom: Dana Bernard <dballday2012@gmail.com>
sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 11:23 AM
[o: Bernard, Dana

sent from my iPhone




Iaemard, Dana

“rom: Dana Bernard <dballday2012@gmail com>
Sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 12:53 PM
[0: Bernard, Dana

sent from my iPhone




3ernard, Dana

‘rom: Dana Bernard <dballday2012@gmail.com>
sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 12:56 PM
o Bernard, Dana

ent from my iPhone
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iernardl Dana

‘rom:; Dana Bernard <dballday2012@gmail.com=
sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 12:54 PM
o Bernard, Dana

ent from my iPhone
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Bernard, Dana

From: Dana Bemard <dballiday2012@gmail. com=>
Sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 11:21 AM
To: Bernard, Dana

sent from my iPhone
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Iiernard, Dana

‘TOom: Dana Bernard <dballday2012@gmail.com>
sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 12:56 PM
o: Bernard, Dana

ent from my iPhone
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Iiarnarcl, Dana

‘rom: Dana Bernard <dballday2012@gmail.com=>
sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 11:22 AM

o Bernard, Dana

ient from my iPhone




Bernard, Dana

From: Dana Bernard <dballday2012@gmail com=>
Sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 12:52 PM
To: Bernard, Dana

Sent from my iPhone



ent from my iPhone



illiams, Jeffrez

m: Williams, Jeffrey

nt: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 1:48 PM
: Saucedo, Brenda

: Robbins, Holley; Davis, Michael J
bject: RE: 15491 Roxbury Rd

Brenda. This property has come back up on our radar. We investigated a failing septic system complaint there
terday and determined that their septic drywell is likely on the neighbor's property to the West and is exposed and
ing to the surface. When we attempted to talk to the occupant, they informed us that they were rental tenants living
re, not the owners.

ou determine that this requires a rental license, please note that the system is currently not functioning and is not
ficient to serve any dwelling, much less the two separate dwellings on the property. Let me know if you need any
litional info. Thanks. | copied Mike Davis in our office on this, as | will be out of the office next week. You can contact
1 if you need anything from us while 'm gone.

ym: Saucedo, Brenda
nt: Monday, March 19, 2018 11:35 AM
: Williams, Jeffrey

: Robbins, Holley

bject: RE: 15491 Roxbury Rd

f,

th 15491 and 15489 addresses are flagged so if someone comes in to apply for anything, they will see that the Health
pariment wants to make septic comments.

ym: Williams, Jeffrey

nt: Monday, March 19, 2018 11:10 AM
: Saucedo, Brenda

: Robbins, Holley

bject: RE: 15491 Roxbury Rd

inks, That would be great if you could flag it and we'll see what is the outcome of the NCU case.
F

ym: Saucedo, Brenda
nt: Monday, March 19, 2018 9:54 AM
: Williams, Jeffrey

: Robbins, Holley; Saucedo, Brenda
bject: FW: 15491 Roxbury Rd




oks like we investigated this as recently as August, 2017 (see email from owner attached). The one parcel contains
491 and 15489. Our building inspectors investigated as recently as July 2017 and September 2017.  All cases were
olved as unfounded. There was no rental on the premises at the time of our investigation. | can have a condition
ded to the address that would flag it for your office to comment.

ase let us know if you need anything else,
gards,

enda K. Saucedo

ief Rental Housing, Taxi and Sign Code Inspector
partment of Inspections, Licenses and Permits
pections and Enforcement Division

aucedo@howardcountymd.gov
fice: 410-313-1831 Fax: 410-313-1861

oward

b WA TLANE

am: Williams, Jeffrey

nt: Monday, March 19, 2018 9:32 AM
: Saucedo, Brenda

bject: 15491 Roxbury Rd

Brenda. We got a NCU for 15491 Roxbury Rd to comment on that shows two houses on one parcel. The neighbors
ne to us about it and mentioned that at least one of the structures is a rental. | was wondering if you were familiar
h this and if thel,r have appl!ed for a rental Iicense Ynu can see our camments attached There are some issues with

f Williams

ygram Supervisor, Well & Septic Program
reau of Environmental Health

ward County Health Dept.

)-313-4261
jilliams@howardcountymd.gov

NFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

s message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they
 addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under

slicable law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly
shibited from reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email
arror, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission.
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